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GENERAL NOTES: |

THE FOLLOWING TECHNICAL CODES
SHALL APPLY;

2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE,
PLUMBING , MECHANICAL, FUEL GAS,
ENERGY EFFICIENCY, ACCESSIBILITY,
AND NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES
NEC 2014

1. TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET VOLUME
1.6 GALLONS

2. WALL MOUNT WATER CLOSET VOLUME
3.5 GALLONS

3. WATER - FLOW RATE.
PUBLIC FAGILITIES
PRIVATE FACILITIES 22 G.P.M.
SHOWER HEADS 25GP.M.

. VTR LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND MAY CHANGE DUE TO JOBSITE
CONDITIONS
THE FOLLOWING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE 2017 FBC.

O PORCHES AND BALCONIES

O HANDRAILS

O GUARDRAILS

O STAIRS
) CHIMNEY & FIREPLACE
1 EGRESS WINDOWS

4. ALL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH
2017 FBC WIND LOADS AS STATED
BELOW. ATTACHMENTS OF WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS
AND O.H. GARAGE DOORS ARE DELEGATED
THE MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS. THE
MANUFACTURER OF THESE ITEMS
SHALL SUBMIT ATTACHMENTS TO ENGINEER
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION SHEETS FOR
MANUFACTURERS DESIGN CRITERIA AND
INSTALLATION METHODS FOR WINDOWS,
DOORS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS, OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOORS, AND ROOFING.

5. ALL DOORS INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ARE
8'0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
ALL BHOWER ENCLOSURES TO BE
TEMPERED GLASS

6. ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS
(INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) AND WITHIN
18" OFF FLR TO BE TEMPERED GLASS.

0.5 GP.M.
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INDEX OF DRAWINGS

SHEET

TITLE

NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS : NOTICE TO BUILDER

WINDOW INSTALLATION NOTES:

IT 1S THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT
THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE

CLEAR ENGUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT.

IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING 1S UNCLEAR

OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION..STOP..AND CALL

THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE. IT

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL THAT I8 CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALLCORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.

DUE TO SPACE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT
READABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS.

IT WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

1. WINDOWS MUST BE FASTENED INTO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
PER MFG'S. DETAIL REQUIREMENTS PER DESIGN CRITERIA
NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS.

2. WINDOWS ARE IMPACT RESISTANT TYPE. NO STORM
SHUTTERS OR PANELS ARE REQUIRED.

3. ROOF \WALLS AND WINDOW FASTENINGS MUST BE
ENGINEERED AND SPECIFIED FOR CUMULATIVE INTERNAL
PRESSURE AND EXTERNAL NEGATIVE { SUCTION } PRESSURES
WHICH VARIES ACCORDING TO AREAS AS NOTED IN THE DESIGN
CRITERIA AS NOTED ON PAGE 84,

S
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE

1. THE ENGINBERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 18
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC,
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS" AECSOR"AECS™

2. THE ENGINEER FOR THES STRUCTURAL DESIGN I8

RICHARD E. ALLEN, PE, HEREIN REFERRED TO AS "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER",

3, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES ARE PART OF

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TO BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNO"IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DE’I‘AILS

4, THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAFTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
DUILDING CODE 2047, THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL™ OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2017,

5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWRN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIBERED VOID IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER S$IX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITEED FOR PERMITTING,WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST, ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATION,CHANGE
OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IF ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
IS NEEDED, IT IS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

THE STRU(J'URAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL

PARTS OF THESE PLANS INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED IN ITEM 4.
7, IT 1S IMPORTANT TO UNDERSTAND THAT

STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE USED BY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR, PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRCRS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNiiRS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WOULD

BE UNDERSTOQOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.

8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE.

9. THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON

13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERE HiS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING OCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (LE.,DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROQFING,SOFFITS,FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC ) AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS,

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION , INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. N/A

SITE CONDITIONS

13. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A SUVEYOR AND IS

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITR PLAN, ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WITH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

C. THE FOUNDATION DESIGN 1S BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THE SAFE LIMITS OF THE FOUNDATION DESIGN

( INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW,

D. T I8 IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSF RELIES ON LESS THAN L/500(E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT, CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE BIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR THE SITE.

E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAB

A. THE POUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM
ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTM D 1557 WITH
FILL EIFTS LESS THAN 2%,

COMMERCIAL
ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2017 TABLE 1607.1
14. ROOF LEVE LOADS :

A, TN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( INCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE,

B. IF SOIE CONDITICNS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS 1S NOT PERFORMED,

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINBER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2017, SEC. 1804,
C. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTEON { INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )

AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TG
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D, BN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE

18 PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS,

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIE.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

1, THE TRUSS §YSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE
ACTUAL ROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE AS IT IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.,

. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE PESIGNED BY

A LICENSEII TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE, THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

1. THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THRE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVHIUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

V. THR TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINFER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO %REV! EWGD BY THE

"
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THER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE ALL ROOF / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 5F.

OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN TTEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE 15. DEAD LOADS : DTt gﬁhﬁﬁﬁi’é’fﬂf TLAN AND E S WY Wt IA{E oreTo! o ll)

EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILEMARBLE FLOOR THE » TRUSS T0 UNDERLYING SYRU 83}3., CONNEG et p nt luf/

MOREQVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALL OTHERS. THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED Ti gﬁ STRUC BALEI\ NGl s

DESIGNATED A DEL.EGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE ROOF WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON Tﬂg ERLY é STRUGT ,AS’f w] '), /

RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS OR CONSTRUCTION 16. WIND LOADS: THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESER i RIGHT TQ ﬂ AR Aoy

BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A A. WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS T A NORS BASED U 0':;'?;}‘ FINAL£1 0 3R Tuss oy, kg =i

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE YR 8 N Dy g =

EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, %C'IT?I;EEDEES;' é\scm;xlxgi) CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE H G Yo 'I‘i:‘s 10§ \‘E‘

. 0 NE}QI -

DESIGN CRITERIA THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT e, MED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH Ciicg o 7

RO TN N PR T e e G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY =

16. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
" ALEOWABLE -STRESS * FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2017 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605,3.2 WHERE OMEGA EQUALS .3
11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS™.
12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLER3(H.S
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE : 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE ; 20 PSI
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINFERING BY OTHERS IS PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UrON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20. MIX DESIGNS FOR ALL CONCRETE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF

SLAB - ON - GRADE FLOORS SHALL SPECIFY A MINIMUM DESIGN

STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI (20.7 MPa ) AT 28 DAYS AND A DESIGN SLUMP

NOT TO EXCEED 4 INCHES(102 mm } , ON-SITE SLUMPS SHALL NOT

EXCEED 5 INCHES (127nm ) ,PROVIDE TOTAL WATER ADDED TO THE

MIX INCLUDING PLANT, TRANSIT AND SITE ADDED WATER DOES NOT

EXCEED THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS :

1. FOR MIXES USING NATURAL SANDS: 275 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
(33 GALLONS- 1251}

2. FOR MIXES USING MANUFACTURED SANDS : 292 POUNDS PER CUBIC
YARD (35 GALLONS -1321.)

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER.

H. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHRD BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH . W 1.4 BY 14 WELDED
WIRE FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2017 SECTION 1910.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FBC 2017, SECTION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
1/3 DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE
SUPPORTS SPACED NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET APART.

I. CONTRACTION JOINTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOUR INCH THICK SLAB OR 25 PERCENT OF THE SLAB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FQUR INCH THICK SLAB , CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER FACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
ARE USED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.

DEEB FAMILY |{PLANDATE |

HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
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21. FLOORS A. MASONRY 2. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE ZDE4 252
A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN I. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL HAVE A MINTMUM BOTTOM PLATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY E zo 508
CONTAINED HEREIN {5 FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSIL. AND CONCRETE ) AND A STNGLE TOP PLATE. M E th E § @ E E
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR I, WALIL CMU SHALL BE 8 INCH X 16 INCH IN SIZEOR 8INCH X 3. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS ,_Q = ZE8 2 E R}
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY. 8 INCH X 8 RICH FOR EDGE FINISHES. WITH 174 INCH BY 3 1/2 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12 * ON 'ﬂ O
1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN HI. CMU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE CENTER. = S gl
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON 4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d o
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER, THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS. COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER. =
1I. FLOOR FOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE V. REINFORCED FILLED CELLS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL F e )
PRESSURE TREATED. BE FILLED WITH " FINE* GRADE GROUT , HAVE A MINTMUM € SHEATHING z «.Pu_.-% &
B. FOR ALL WOQOD FLOORS: COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI AND 8 TO 1 INCH SLUMP I PLYWOOD SHEATHING. HIZT o
1. THE TRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED FO ENSURE CONSOLIDATION, 1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL wlELd X Q S
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN. V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY FINISH SHALL BE MINIMUM 716 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) 4 PLY Za33k wz =312
iI. A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TO BE PROVIDED ON WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NO COLD JOINTS, PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE. + H :ﬂt. (5} g 8 ﬁ g
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOTTOM BEARING Vi. VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUGUS 2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED EQS 2y, ey
FLOOR TRUSSES AND I0ISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FOOTING HEIGHT PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS. IEpltz b
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO EACH END OF A FLOCR AND ENB IN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD 1. FASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 84 RING SHANK NAILS > sz E w53yt
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING 10 INCH 99 DEGREE BEND. AT 4 INCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS. Yo I E ZoosE (g
SIMPSON SHORT 10d COMMON NAILS. VII. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING 4. IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING.A SECOND ROW SHALL &= |EEE2EDE g
111 FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS AROUND CORNERS, BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TO THE LOWEST & J8HES g g ESL NI
ARE TO BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON VIII, REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LESS HORIZONTAL WOOD MEMBER ON AN EXTERIOR WALL, e~ [52830 Eu :
NAILS (TOE NAILED) TQ THE TOP PLATE OF THE WAIT., THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR THAMRTER (1.E. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR, (1E. SILL PLATE , BAND JOIST} DE=900g 9%
IV. AMOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY 15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR ) 5. FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS o H8ES8Ea3 635
UNTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE B. WOOD FAME WALLS: FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE e g Hezz BN Be r §
OR ANY MASONRY. 1. WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION. BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO Q
V. LEDGERS! NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS . LGAD BEARING. THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAILS. F N
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 33" X 1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND . PARTICLE BOARD ’
5 1/2* LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH $TUD INTERSECTION FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE 1. PARTICLE BOARD 1S NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS, F;q w
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE * 8
TREATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 172" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN GRADE OR BETTER. PROPERTY OWNER. ‘< &
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE 2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE L ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES e p
FASTENERS SHALL BE 5/8" X § 1/2° SIMPSON TITEN HEAD (PRESSURE TREATED ) IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE. 1. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS - 2
CONCRETE BOLTS. SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOF PLATE NAILING AND COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR w E
VL. FI.OOR BEAMS SPLICING REQUIREMENTS. THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND 2
I. BEAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARE TO 3. THE WGOD STUDS SHALL HAVE A SIMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP PLATE AND A ASSOCTATED DETAILS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE Z =]
BE ATTACHED AS SPECTFIED IN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN. PROPERLY SIZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (LB, 4" STUD WALL = SPHY, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. =
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS & STUD WALL = SFH6 ) = r-<- o
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A 4, 3 STUD PACK SHALL BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS 23, COLUMNS w E
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS. A CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS U~
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS, 5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECTLY BENEATH 1 MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE = D2
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS. BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL BLOCK SHALL NOT BE USED .:) 0
{1.E. GLULAM , MICROLAM } ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL 6. RASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH FOR MASONRY COLUMNS, [ E x
PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS 5/8" X 3TNCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TiTEN HD. CONCRETE BOLTS 1. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
SPECIFICATIONS. OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
4, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/8 INCH THICK WASHERS 1L PILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALUBETILLED WITH A FINE GROUT \, w
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS: 7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 164 COMMON HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRES &‘RB? 1 OF, PSI W
A. FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 104 GALVANIZED COMMON NAILS AT 8 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHEATHING AND TO UNDERLYING 1V. FORMED AND POURED COLUMYS, n’AbL L §G 19T /(3 I?ng{ » ; [ A
NAILS AT 6" 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM I UMBER {NOT SHEATHING ONLY } AND USE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN SOF, frsstrm 0151 BEs; s [x]
B. FOR THRER PLY BEAMS- TWQ ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED MAINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS. AS NEAR THE COAST OR BOD]‘%&‘I”OE §AL'P\V!\TE§ TH.B L}!NH&{UM Oﬁ ,'( ,? H [&5)]
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6" 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU 8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS,EACH STUD ABOVE THE BASE PLATE SHALL BE 5,000 P8I =
EACH SIDE OF BEAM. SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITH A V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL Hggm{( THB OU\D AT10; E? (‘)R AT\ / iy Q < |
C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 172" DIAMETER SINPSON LSTAL8 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SPH BRACKET A MONOLITHIC FOOTING BN NO CASE SH AL{"THE £ /A BREAK O r‘ iz a 2
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS ANE) WASHERS TOTHE BASE PLAN MAY BE OMITTED, A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT OF A COLUMN EXCEI‘FA;I‘ i FooI FR% f , Iy :z uf@ . Z. &
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOP AND 9. FOR INTERIOR EOAD BEARING WALLS, 1/2 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE THE TOT IN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL el % N
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM. INSTALLED AT 327 O.C. FROM THE BASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING Vi METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING:, oy m 5 12
D. FLOOR SHEATHING : AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL, ALL CONNECTIONS WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INST ALLED WITH THE MINDMORE . Fi'} i NS
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING 10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. Fﬂ
APPLICATION. SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36 5. WOOD COLUMNS : 7

H. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR STRAPS OVER EACH END TO THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITIGN, THE 1. ALL LOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" ON HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MENIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD, ;>.4 .

CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE. NAILS ( TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT BACH END TO THE ABUTTING |1 DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS w )

III. FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED) FOR SEALED EXTERIOR FULL LENGTH STUDS. SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPEN WOOD DECKS Z E 8 §
PECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS M. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS: WHERE THE FLOOR HEIGHT AROVE THE FLOOR BELOW IS 8 FEET OR LESS, ] }_,‘_i
THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE 1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF m — g .
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED. FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE & INCHES BY 6 INCHES. n G

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING: 10d COMMON NAILS. NAILS INSTALLED IN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL 1L METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS L, 7 3 g
. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON BE GALVANIZED. SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT 6 2
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED 2. INCIDENTAL, NON STRUCTURAL FRAMING ITEMS SUCH AS KNEE WALLS, AND GRAVITY LOADS. IN NO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS m o
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSURE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3- DROP CEILINGS , BUILT IN SHELVING , NICHES, ETC. MAY BE CONSTRUCTED WITH SPECIFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS. [0 d] g ] 3
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE EACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION. 2 X 4'§ AT 24" 0.C. AT THE DISCRETTON OT THE BUILDER. m o 2 ; 2
Ao §8E
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS III, COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT NI MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER E [T] E %3 : - Ea

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN 2/3 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED Ziof 4 " |+ ‘% @

CONSISTING OF ANY MATERIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS ON WALLS. THE COLLAR TIiES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A AS FOLLOWS: U :é 2d E
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING, ANY OTHER TYPE OF MINEMUM OF 4-104 16 COMMON NAILS (CLINCHED) AT EACH 1. FORTWOPLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON M 5 {&; g RS d E
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM. hq - 2 ﬁ < E E F
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND BEAM WITH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN IN TIHE H. FOR THREE LY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED ﬁ O a
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE FRAMING PLAN. IN ADDITION, A FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE COMMON NAILS AT 6” ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM } @ Lo
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TWO OPPOSING THRU EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM, L 2 o J

I.. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR MLFOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 1/2 INCH
SUBJECT TO THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS f"‘“‘t‘u‘?‘m‘“\
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE (29 M (2) [=}

INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM. & “2( 5 ﬂof
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL B. SHEATHING: g g FLig > Q 8
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED, DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL L ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOGSITE ROOFING SHALL Zo3 g i~ g 2 %

HLIN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE RE A MININMAM OF 15/32 INCH THICK. (NOMINAL }O.8.B. T % 0509 #
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPPLEMENTED MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE, - 3 % =z g brd L
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT II. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM E ’: w 12} '33 Z 3 o
DESIGN, THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT SHEETS. OF §/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR \2 L-Ey a9y ™,
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES, V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING GLUE. w) E wraOsg i

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS: THE DIMENSIONAL , ARCHITECTURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE 1Ii. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED o e fFFz<oby E

I. LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WiTH THE ORGINAL PLANS. PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROOF TRUSS 8YSTEM. =1 5] a8 x @ = FEY lui

THICKNESS OF /4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD VI. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN IS TO BE 1V. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON ey {: 5 o ga % LS 0
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN ON FBC 2017 SECTION 1607 FOR RCOF TVPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL. CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 BNCHES ON CENTER kel g g7 g a

1§, THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL VIL THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5'-0" FROM ALL EDGES. w‘ Erog T 0—,% (Zg &

DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED. VIl ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO V. METAL "H™ CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED 4 L-:-': E E £3 &‘ b wEy

BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, INCLUDING AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS. @)

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS: CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM, 25. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS F 3
. LOAD BEARING ALUMRNUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A A. PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE o

OF 1/4 INCH. SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES m LLK
1. ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR BACH LOCATION, SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS. < [t

STAINLESS STEEL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM. B, THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD, Q %

METALS BEING IN CONTACT. IX. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN IN [ o]

TI. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWEDR BY THE THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL - g
DESIGN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN C. LINTEL $CHEDULE U.N.O. ON PLANS: )

24. ROOF INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE L SPAN UP TO 3 8F8-0B QD '2

A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES *TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN H.SPANUPTO 3 TO < 6' - EFE-0B =]

I. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN IS MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, il SPAN &' TO> 14 - gP16- 18T E z
FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FOR ¥. A RIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED D. THE MINIMUMN SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED Q E‘ o
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM BY A MINIMUM 3 STUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING FOR LINTELS IS 3,000 PSI. w E
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL WALL OR BEAM. B. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE% hq =
SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS KOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPGSE XT. TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE | 1/2 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE 26, FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS. 41_ ﬁ %
AS T IS SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL A. ALL FASTENERS AND METAL CON'NECTOR@@Q;\ EBE)MIAHGF C‘i'URﬁD BY R
DESIGN. BE 5/8 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS. SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER T} M/\ UFACIU}‘ e )h % f/rf M uwx

1I. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS XII SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYING ROOF TRUSSES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS. G, b r f() o xo
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED OR RAFTERS ( NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2.3/8 INCH BY B. THESE FASTENERS DO NOT INCLUDE TYPICAL b{AiﬁS ?AND éGRE\‘qS W'HICH )1“ f"’f/@‘

EMGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS 3 12 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS. Lity T, ("J-"'x,?p‘« ) \, g
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 18 HEREBY INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS ANDWSIR 1 IO‘{ l-{(sR U, o i 4 //{m
SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 172 INCH THICK ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, E @!THAT'ARH R ) o el ‘

TI. THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS. N CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER i 3 T
BE PROVIDED TO AND PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE XL USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING 27. DIMENSIONAL LUMBER : i ok o E
AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE STRUCTURAL STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS A. ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR i ¥ )‘{_(

CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOCR TRUSS SYSTEM. AT BACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN v et =

VI. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING LEPGERS OR SLEEPERS. ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR EXTERIOR Yg o (]

REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING BEAMS: USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF g

CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE, XIV BEAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED SOIL OR TN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY, m 5 L&

V. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE AS SPECIFIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS. 28, STRUCTURAL SHEATHING: =)

ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS TS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS 24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN A. ALL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR m ﬁ ._('.‘
OR SILL PLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED) THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BRAM. ‘FHE PLIES GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYING ITS RATING. m ) y

V1. A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WQOD AND ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS. 29. MASONRY: -
CONCRETE/ MASONRY A. LEDGERS/SELEEPERS A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY E r A

23.2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME I. LEDGERS / NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING) INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

I. IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/3 INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS B, CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE O >-(

THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 INCHES ON CENTER STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI . n
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NAILS { TOE-NAILED } AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD. C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPE M OR S GRAY MORTAR. Z Q 5 %

H. ANY WOOD COMING IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE IS TO BE . MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM, 30. GROUT: = H a2
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS A. ALL GROUT SHALL BE A FINE TYPE HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE 1..] g Fj
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY. REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY n G E

A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITH ITS PRODUCTS. [y U2 a
31. REINFORCING STEEL : E B 5
A, ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPT GRADE 60 m e m
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINTEL TYPES (LE. PRECAST e g g §
AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN m O ol
TN THE STRUCTURAL PLANS. =0T § é o
X
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32, STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL:

A. FBEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE
SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

i1, ALLSTRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL I8 EQUALLY EFFECTIVE.

C. ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES. THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD
SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE
SPECTFIC CONNECTION,

33. VENTILATION:

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS5 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE
REQUIREMENTS.

34. WATERPROOFING:

A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPRGOFING MEASURES FOR
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESTE PLANS WHERE
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL IELUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCTATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

35, FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN :

A. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE

INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOQCIATION DESIGN
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES,

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN:

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL
BELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAE COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE.

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
EIDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY,
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
18 CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT.

37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION :

1.  ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS.

A, ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

TO DETERMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.

1. SWIMMING POOLS:

A, ANY SWIMMING POOL GR HOT TUBS SHGWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION GNLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE

STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

Il FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A, ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS Ot EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL TLLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

IV, DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE

STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

The mf‘c

r’ was calcuiaied 3us_ing lhe pl owsmns of the 2017 P =

Flonda Bmldmg Code, .

"'.__.Attlc‘;.;__.;_-_,, SR o
'_'Habttabie Attlcs, Bedmom' o

. ;7-30';)@1“

Aii Othe: RoomS’ o 40 psf -
':._".Gaaag A0 psf" _
. Roofs; = .- "',5;20 psf e

C -psf w/ stoz_age, 10 psf w/o stomge

B Wind Design Data g

-[!-';ﬁUitsmate Wind .Speed
Rlsk Categoty' e :
- _Enclosu:e CIass:ﬁcatson. Enclosed

145 m_p_h_*.f" Nommal Wmd Speed:
If S Wind. f‘xposu;c"

Roofat Zone. 2 Ovcrh'mgs' "-'—70 6 psfmin.
; 'Ronf‘ at. Zone 3 Over h'mgs. ey
_ "_WaEi?onc dr o e, 9 psf max.,”’?@ﬁ{f Lt
] Wai Lone 5t _—}37 9 psfmdx.,\;jggﬁfﬁ‘spsf‘mu} ?

116X7 OHGD lfr-j'_'---+32 1 psf max.y «35 5.9 |5‘sf;1]ihf;o"’,

-Componentsand . ..
CiaddmaDwgﬂ i
o ‘Pressures o

Thc U It;mate Wind Speed was nsed to dele; mihe the above Compone:ﬁtf-
_and Liaddmg Desngn Pressures. T e T e

CEnd Zone Wldih. _' T
.ﬁj_tei'n'zil P;_c__ss"me_ C( fﬁcien't_j:'f -0, 18, +/- i s T
T *Rogfzg)m,l : +2_l__8 st 1nax.,:"'_";34"’7 psfmin.
| Roof tlcme2 42 '_"8 psfmax., 60,5 psf, mm._._ "
f'Rooffone 3 42I 8 psf imx.,'f':'-89 5 psf‘mm. -

ffS:SIP;;’Famg N
i D

'_'pez Sccuon 1609.,1,2 of the code; -

Al exter mr glazed opemngs shall be pl otected fnom wmd bome debrts as

o he site of this bu;ldmg is not. subject te specfai to;;ogmphu, wmd effecls

) '.Z:as pel Seclion 1609 1 i l of the. code"- :

Gcotcch meal Inf : rmatmn .

"'I)esng,n Sozl Load Bcaémg Capacity

2000 psf' “

F‘lood Design Data

rru

This i.a!}!c was er cated usin;, Wmdlmd C'tlculator Plus'_.}j S

(Sof‘tw'uc 'w'niablc a( www wmdcafcs com)

ELK MODEL

A.E.C.S. 20056

WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA

T

ALLEN ENGINEERING &

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 C.A, #9542

NEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 33656

P.0, BOX 351
TZT-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail.com

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

WING LOADS AND IT 1S IN COMPLIANGE]
WITH SECT, 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

% ff HEREBY CERTIFY THAT IHAVE R f

BUILDING 43

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWO

05-06-2020

DEEB FAMILY }[PLANDATE )

HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

7273766831

5400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.
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RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWO

SCALE 1/8" = 1-Q"
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HOMES, LTD.

NEW PORT RICHEY, FL, 34655

727-376-6831

9400 RIVER. CROSSING BLD.
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VENEER
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REAR ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS




4' ROOF VENT TYPICAL
o) E._)

A

40"

TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN t TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AND NOT MORE THAN 80 % IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R606.2

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED PER UNIT = 1783 S.F.
1783 /300 = 5.94 5.F. OR 856 SQUARE INCHES.

ROOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 38 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING

PER LINZAL FT. 856 S.1/ 36 8.1, =23.77 UNEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF 15 24' OF ROOF VENTING

ELK MODEL

A.E.C.S. 20056

SCALE 1/8"=1-0"

ROOF PLAN
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IMPORTANT NOTE:

ELK MODEL

THIS FRAMING PLAN 18 DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND

15 PROVIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY. TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE SEPERATE LAYOUT AND TRU
COMPONENT DESIGN SIGNED AND SEALED BY A PROFESS

ENGINEER AND REVIEWED BY P.E. OF RECORD,

FASTENER NOTES

(1) FOR MGT USE 5/8" X &" TITEN HD. CONC. BOLTS
(9) FOR HGT-2, FOLLOW MFR'ER.INSTRUCTIONS FOR

EMBEDDING BOLTS- MECH, BOLT CANNOT SATISFY
CRITICAL 8PACING,

NOTE: INSTALL MOISTURE BARRIER
BETWEEN MASONRY ¢ UNTREATED WOOD

TOP LEDGER :
DBL. 2XBP.T. W/
12" J-BOLTS @ 16" O.C. W/

HTU26 TYP.
/TRUSS TO LEDGER

Ry

FER TO 1"

AN

5410 22.2"
/DBL METAtS e DBL META16
1 {
E/ ) i ] B I AL 1 5
— vy
Ferderd o B dr g e das ﬁ # DBL META16 5
NNUNNSNEN \ :
‘ P N f x L/ :
N 1 /]
b % \ﬁ [sY3] ///
. i ANNINVAV NN & .
ol AN F %z b
# E\\ ;/ Z H%g / HIGATYP.\ """ / 7
170 /
v

A.E.C.S. 20056

394"

50-0%

3" SQUARE PLATE WASHERS
W/ L30 TRUSS TO LEDGER.
ATTACH SHEATHING TO LEDGER
AND STAGGER EACH 2 X W/ 8d
RING SHANK NAILS @ 4% 0.C.

BOTTOM LEDGER ;
DBL.2X12P.T. W/
1/2" J-BOLTS @ 1270.C.

W/ 3" 5Q. PLATE WASHERS
STAGGERED .

J-BOLTSE TOP & BOTTOM

AND OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL.

/META‘IS

24-5*

R

ZAN
m{%

P

CFFER TO
L7

AN

¥
: SN T
§ 2
N BN
N SN
N O\
N \»\’ 22
N\\“ b i
S ANANS #a
® M
R g
N iz
o8
fe]=)

7
-

%
v

£

'777”\\
L L
L

i NS
/

L L
A

£
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USs 1O LEDGE.R/
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gy

HI0A TYP.
AW

H

£
Z

- G N\ Y AL
i A \ ///// 4 // /
> = y4n g
/Y ] B g

META16

P

R PBLMEYRIE! /a
Pk 7

TRUSS Er?gmgfﬁgo BESIaN/)

DBELEGITI Y2,

TTO:,} cuoirz‘oé f! }

SCALE 1/8"= 10"

TRUSS ENGINEER T
DBL. G.T. W/ 2 X 6 B¢

\DBL META16

\MET.MS

54%-10"

DBL METMB/

(Hll”[
Ul g

" £ 1";
'

END LEDGER PRIOR TO GIRDER TRUSS,
CONNECT G.T, DIRECTLY TO C.M.U. Wi
HU26-2 { MAX)

"TRUSS ENGINEER TO DESIGN
DBL, G.T. W/ 2 X 6 BOTTOM CHORDS
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r
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
1, ELECTRICAL QUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR 4 ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL ELECTRICAL LEGEND ]
TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" AF.F. { GENERAL ) BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST 4 st poe eamos d privii e m
EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRAGTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE f1 ooreneEswTon Ry memaven
KITCHEN 42" FOR THE INSTALLATION & SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING & ACCESSORIES. $ tezesay saicn N Q
BATHROOM Az $1 FOURVIAY STCH 'Z]mo@zs\,uumm
LAUNDRY 36" WASHER! 24° DRYER! WALL QUTLETS 45° 5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE R AP -
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF @ 12 FLORIDA BUILDING COBDE, R314 AND SHALL BE & crormee (]
gAANRégE 262F0|V @ 445: INTERCONNECTED DOR— +c;.ur;!m E
@ 6. PROVIDE AFCI { ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) IN ALL AREAS b revrmAEcn g
2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE PER NEC, SECTION 210-12 8 marsasmesoond §§ o oo x
§  CEOSPIEANT WTERRUST 5 P
3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 42" CENTERLINE AF.F. 7. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PROOF PER SECT. 406.11 :“" s RSt a:; Po— o]
&  SPECUM SERVICES CWTLET U7 pscoviser saen m
TV CARE CRPLET E FRERTE STEANER
@ TELEFHINT CBUE CARET @ - \
eeterryrira FRETOHBOY
@ rowmers g 8
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NOTE:

INSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12" OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS.

[LOAD BEARING OR
EXTERICGR WALL,
/ X SYP.DIA STUDS AT 16" O.C.
I "’ 22X STUD
TCM.U.
/—‘2' XPTSTUD
¥ ¥5 VERT. IN FIELED CELL
. = /
ANCHOR AT 24" - 55" X 5 WEDGE ANCHIOR
T N s
8}\(‘(‘{1?%{1‘11: # . |~ AT 24" O.C. WINUT &
AND 2° SQ WASHER — P SQWASHFR
v 2XPT.PLATE
(1) SEMPSON————., P
SPI TYP.

GRADRE

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

SIMPSON SPH4

(3) ROWS 16d
NAILS AT 16° 0.C.

16d NAILS AT — 1
6" 0.C. (TYP.)

SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIMAER

stupave)—__ il

SIMPSON SPHA
EACH PLY {TYP}

0
A> Qs
6."/4’

SPH4 OR CS18 Wi{11)
10d NAILS EACH END
AT 16" 0.C.

SIMPSON SPH4

\(2) CS16 X 26 W/ {11)
10d NAILS EACH END,
EACH END OF HEAGER

(2) 2 X 12 HEADER W/
142" FLITCH PLATE

\(2) 2 X 4 STUDS (TYP)

SIMPSON SPH4
EACH PLY (TYP.)

\%/RT. BOTTOM PLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2 ROWS 8dNAILS AT 8" O.C,

DOUBLE 104 NAILS EACH

SIDE OF SPLICE
TOP PLATE SPLICE

ll

2 ROWS 10d NAILS AT 3" O.C.
GVER 24" SPLICE
LOWER SPLICEOVER S
104 EACH SIDE OF SPL

i %ﬁ%iiv

/ e

SEE FLR PLAN FOR
CEILING HEIGHTS P CENTER BETWEEN
P STUDS
HANSON BO L | 16 MIN.SPACING
TJ}JIJ wn —'J, i
SPLICH. [ed | | #4—r—DrvER venT
- ¥ DRYERBOX
Ll MODEL 425

3"AFF. .

PRECAST "U” LINTEL W/ 1-85 CONT. [N
3000 P31 CONC. & OPNGS. 69° 2 OVER.
PRECAST *U” LINTEL ALL OPENINGS

U\bmosw (N0 CONC. OR STL REQD,)

10" HODK

HURRICANE ANCHORS

w
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VARIES

ACL 530 25 MIN.
LAP

TYP, BOND BEAM
5 XEEX 16" KO,
LINTEL BLOCK.
FILL WA PS L
CONC. W/ 95 DIA.
REDAR MIN. AP 25"
[ACI 530}

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR
i OPENINGS I

STD. %) DEGREE
ANGLE 3000 PS.L

l,'!'l
I

CONC. Wil £5 DIA.
REBAR MIN. LAF 25°

’ CELLYROMETR TN
REAM WITH | 5

|
(ACT 530
r I\I\—‘I}-"DICAES FILLED

|

E(t]}% LAP 25"

[ tate
I

J TYP. DOWEL 25" w/

]
142 HOOK
[ I I [ ] I I 1] i S vE sLap
P BTN IR e =, (ACE539)
laAF, S Fa' Soa et Se fra L= B l
TvP. MO0, FTC. SEEFOUNDATION PLAN

Wil#5 DIA. REBAR, 10 HOOK

CONT. MIN. LAP 25" JACT 31¥)
MIN. 12 BELOW GRADE

FOR LOCATIONS

IBLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT|

JVP. AT 4" 0.0

r ONLY WHEN SPAN IS GREATER THAN 407

B

L.

X ¢
- 1 LBy
e NUESS NOTED OTTER
3

XA BYPSTURRS AT 16" R.C.

VP
=) F ¥

K 2- X4 ¢FTSYP) TOP PLATES

JACK TABLE

PROVIDE JACKS & EACILEND AS FOLLOW

BUT LESS THAX 147

{2} WHEN OPNGS ARE GREATER THEN 547
{3) WHEN OPNGS ARE GREATER THEN 647
(I WHEN OPNGS ARE GREATER THEN §-0°

re—EI
2'X4"P.T. BASEFLA

lTYPICAL]ST. INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O, ]

{WITH RGGF LOAD APFLIED)

NOSCALE

CONNECTOR LEGEND

STMPSON 5P2 W/ 6-10d x 12

{4) SIMESON LSTAZS WI3-104

HI0 FROM TRUSS 70 TOP PLATE

STMPSON 5P1W/S-10dx 12

357K £ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" WASHER

AT 1470
S!MPSON LTT20B W/ 10-16d
6" EMBEDME!

ROD HEAD MI

CREEEE

D &8°
T

(ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS
UPLIFT AND ROGF LOAD APPLIED)

TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL ‘]'Ypli‘al I a”ﬁ”;RY ’
QARAGE DOORS 6 FEET IN WINTH
SHALL HAVE |45 VERT ON EA_SIDE HORTZONTAL TRACK
DOORS GREATER THAN 6 FEER SHALL M& COUNTERBALANCE
HAWE 2.#5 VERY, E:A. SIDE CELL =R
I
ARETO BEmLﬂ)MJmP&!CO\ClFIE FRECAST LITEL T
I 1/2°x6" W7 | 114" BEND
T . . AYCUER BOLT USE 2= DIA.
4. N { 1275 6 W/ 1 115" BENDH BY [/8* WASHFR & 37 O,
2. da "o | AT ANCHOR BOLT USE 2" DIA.
S I ‘,//1__:_ BY 153" WASHER @ 12° (X
- T LI —1'16" PT WOOD JAMA
1
|
w7
= 6t
g.%? 12? Tiogsiraut 26" BT WD, JAMB

W LOAD ehd
CRITERTA ES

GARAGE DR

GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL
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311 {OBEFUTLY GROUTED

/

DRILT & EFOXY

MNPULM EVBEDMWENT 4"
ﬁ SDMPION SET HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY

[T 1 T
- I
[T [T
[ /

! /
EXISTENG MASGNRY
EEAM

SIMTSON SET HHGH STRENGTH EROXY

TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

NOTE:

MISSING BPOWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINAYED,

REF{ACE DOWEL AT PROFER LOUATION WY GRADE 10 #5 DAR INSTALL N SLAB W/ 5" MINPIUM

EMBEDMENY, USE EFOXY GROUT,

AHSSING ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTERIOR BEARING WALL:

PN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL FLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
1) S5 IHAMETFR % 6° EMRFDMENT STMPSGN TFIEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24* G.0.

ENTERIOR BEARTNG WALL:

N ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:
) 53" HAMETER 1 6* EMBEDATENT STMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 24* 0.C.IF
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR ) /2" EMBEDMENT AT 45* O.C. IF RESISTING GRAVITY LOADS

sk2
ATRVERY
VERTICAL STUD AT
TOR OF STUDS.

2N 4 WD PT\;
BLOCKIKG

27 X 4* SYP STUDS
Gl 0C

S/ TITEN HD
@H'0C W
SQUARE WASHER

HiQ
HURRICANE (1IF
ATEVERY TRUSS

(2) 2" X 4* CONT.
TOP PLATE

BEARING PARTITION

]
-
S
@
=4 |, .
©
. 11
S
ol ! m"[_
1
L J T
A N
ﬁ ﬁq
(212 LAMINATIONS 13) x4 LAMINATIONS
Wi(1) ROW OF STAGGERED Wi(1) ROW OF STAGGERED
104 COMMON WIRE NAH S 30d COMMON WIRE NATLS

{D=0.148, L=3") OR EQUAL
NOIES:

(D=0.247, L=4 427} OR TQUAL

t} ADJACENT NAILS ARE BRIVEN FROM QPFOSITE

SIDES OF THE COLUMN

1) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE
THICKNFESS OF THR LAST EAMINATION
3} EACH 304 COMMON NAIE MAY BE REPLACED Wi(2)
164 COARSON NAILS, (ONE INTO FACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAMT NUMBER OF ROES, SAME SPACING)
4) FOR 4-FLY, PROVIDE 1447 DIA. X $ 12" LAG SCREWS GREQUAL

(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)

§) FOR 3-PLY, PROYIDE 1/4" DIA. X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL

(SPACT AS SHOWNTOR J-PLY)

6} REFER TO ND3 SECTION {5.3 FOR ADDITIOMAL [NFORMATION

3

Ly

” 0]

[ 3L

N\

f

{3} 216" LAMINATIONS
Wil2) ROW OF STAGGERED
304 COMMON WIRE NAILS
(130.207, L~4 12"} OR EQUAL

2X4PT, ——

LINTEL OR TIE
BEAMW/ 1 #5 REBAR.

|3

TIITCYLTTr T

STRAP EACH TRUSS
{SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYFE)

FRAME OUT TO
RLOCK ERGE

STUD ANCHORING:
STUDTO TOP FLATE:
SIMPSON SPHY

2K 4SPF @ 16"0.C. TO 48" HIGH

L1 PLYWOOD SHLATIING

WRINAHS @4 0C

e— SIMPSON SPHE

58" X & WEDGE
ANCHORS @ 24 0.C.
{2) MSTM16
EACHSTUD

ST CMUWALL

@ KNEEWALL

N.T.S,

Lfe (¢ e
G ey Yy 5
Of g e TR Dy

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

March 11, 2016
Beating Wall Ratinp — 2 HR.

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - 2 HOURS HNonbearlng Wall Rating — 2 HR

This design was evaluated using a lead design method other than the Limit Stateés Design Method {#.9.,

Design No. ugdé

e

Woarking Stress Qesign

Method). For jurisdictions employing the Umit States Design Method, such as Canada, a load rastriction factor shall ba used —

Sad Gulda BXUV or BX

¥ Indlcates sich products shall bear tha UL or UL Certification Mark for juritdictions employlng the UL or cUL Cartification (such

as Canada), respectively.
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1, Concrete Blocks * - Varous deslgns, Classification 0+2 {2 hr).
Sea Concrete Blacks categery for it of elighle mamfacturers,

Horizontol Section

f

7:518" NN,

DY S

2. Mortar — Blocks lald In full bed of mortar, pom, 3/8 in. thick, of hot Tess than 2-1/4 ahd net more than 3142 parts
of dean sharp sand to [ pant Portland cement {oroportionad by volume) and not more than 59 percant hydrated lima

(by tement volume}, Vertieal Joints staggered.

3. Porttand Cement Stucco or Gypsum Plaster — Add 172 by la dassification If (sed, Where combustible members
are framed In wall, plaster or-stycon must be 2pplied on the face opposite framing to achleve a max, Classification of

1:1f2 b, Attached to congrete Blocks {Item 1),

4. Leose Masonry Filt — If all core spatss are filed with fopse dey expanded slag
Prooess), water repellant vermicdlite masony Fill Insulation, of siltcone treated pe

expanded day or shale {Rotary Kila
ta loose hHl Insutation add 2 he to
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4-0" MINIMUM FIRE —
MIN.CLASS -B RETARDENT TREATED ; -
RATED SHINGLES WOOD SHEATHING PER 2-2X4P.T, Ei%ggl%EOC i . E
\ / SECT. 7066 EXCEPTION 4\ 1o BEVELTOD /16 STRAP 258 RN
=3 A
SEE DETAIL ! 3 QVER 2 X'S 8 é ; 8 5 g
/ n_ ES87s B &
5 ,4[3[ S oggi -y
PR G254 LEsY
;. © N> gggs 2552
v YA e |2 % %3 L
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Sy N y
WOOD 41 | [\FORM AND POUR TOP —F )
TRUSSE T COURSE W/ 1#5 GL28
s REBAR R-38 INSULATION DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL Egﬁgﬁ_‘m
l PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER SR
BL. T W/ e " $r2b
5)/2'E J?B)é)ﬁ‘g cch ‘i’g o.c. [ BLockine L /g“?RAP W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" O.C. BOUNDRY AND % £§E§9 =@
W/ 3" SO. PLATE WASHERS o EDGES AND 6" O.C. IN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK 2 [zE3285%
STAGGERED Y OF 5' 0" FROM ALL EDGES. S SN
J- BOLTS TOP & BOTTOM bt \ SEE ROOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE : [e88az2d 43
AND OPPOSITE SIDE OF WALL. \ 14 g Tcuogf(')‘\g%%% ¥ A VA 9'4" TOP OF BLOCK V1 Ehessia 25
il 1/2" CEILING BD._/ SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS ; ; \
— Lt
1 T \ 1X4 P.T. NAILER ALUM. COVERED FASCIA < 9
TRIPLE QONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM T 1/2' DRYWALL, 5d NAILS 2 X 6 SUB-FASCIA en K
W/ 1-#5 |BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PS! CONC]l |- 1/2" CEILING BD. 7"0.C. EDGES 12" 0.C. FIELD < 2
e CURTAIN NAILER CONT. VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT -
Len =
o} 1%8ET % W'(’;\'BOWS/ CONC. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5 . = ;o
1/2" DRYWALL /‘b T -2 HOUR 1X4P.T. @ SIDES & BOTTOM BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PSI CONC =) 8
OVER FURRING STRIpe. ) i A0S E R s > ANCH " OVE1R SSORESé):g D%‘I;‘\.;J%QOD FOOTING g it
OVER FURRING STRIPS ] &
S| RATING -21OURS B Raeh CELL) LOCATION >
i AS SPOWNHON FLOOR PLAN \ y
(1) #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING  [IHi- MINLAP 25°, USE 3000 .5.1 r 1
TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION—{i3]" :
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN 3 Al ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN E
MIN LAP 25", USE 3000 P.S.I. p e @ < |s
ik WINDOW STOOL ——— A g
l Re G Mg % %
g . s -
i FURRING AT 167 0.C NIPR&(: ST’EI”wH i 0 Sl a\E 811
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- I i .3
i TYP. DOWEEL MIN LAP 1 X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER ; /REFER TOELEVS fey e ‘,fr_; alte, oot (| 5 E 5%
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[#5 REBARS CONI‘.\

v |

8" THICKENED SLAB @

512" FOR 2 PANELS
T*FOR 3 PANELS
9°FOR 4 PANELS
e
&
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16"

[r4n 4

g

SLIDING GLASS DR. RECESS@

g

I - #5 REBAR VERT. CONT,

FILL CELLS W/ GROUT

1-# 5 REBAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK
LAP 25" W/ VERT, WALL RESAR,

4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT

AT EACHFILLED CELL%

GRADE.\
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147
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4
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